
Colegio de San Juan de Letran - Calamba
Bo. Bucal, City of Calamba, Laguna
Tel. No. 545-5453

OFFICE OF THE DEAN

SECTION & COURSE LISTING BY SECTION
2ND SEMESTER A.Y. 2025-2026
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION, ARTS, AND SCIENCES

1ST YEAR : BACHELOR OF ARTS IN COMMUNICATION (1BACOMM)

COURSE DESCRIPTIVE TITLE DAYS FROM TO ROOM MAX TOTAL STATUS
SECTION: 1BACOMM
BACOMM023 COMMUNICATION MEDIA LAWS AND 

ETHICS
TH 1:00 PM 2:30 PM L103 40 0 OPEN

BACOMM093 DEVELOPMENT COMMUNICATION TH 2:30 PM 4:00 PM C404 40 0 OPEN

BACOMM223 COMMUNICATION PLANNING M 10:30 AM 12:00 PM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN

W 10:30 AM 12:00 PM C404 40 0 OPEN

LQEC23-023 LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 
II (21ST CENTURY 

M 5:00 PM 8:00 PM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: 1BACOMM/1BEED/1BSE-ENG/2BSPSY
GEC063 PURPOSIVE COMMUNICATION W 9:00 AM 10:30 AM 40 0 OPEN
SECTION: 1BSHM/1BSTM/1BACOMM/1BEED/1BSE-ENG

PATHFIT1002 MOVEMENT COMPETENCY TRAINING T 10:30 AM 12:00 PM L103 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: LTS-SEAS 40 0 OPEN

NSTP2-18 NATIONAL SERVICE TRAINING PROGRAM 
2

9:00 AM 12:00 PM L103
F 40 0 OPEN

SECTION:
GEC053 ART APPRECIATION F 1:00 PM 4:00 PM L103 40 0 OPEN
1ST YEAR : BACHELOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION (1BEED)
SECTION: 1BACOMM/1BEED/1BSE-ENG/2BSPSY
GEC063 PURPOSIVE COMMUNICATION W 9:00 AM 10

:
30 
A
M

40 0 OPEN
SECTION:
GEC053 ART APPRECIATION F 1:00 PM 4:00 PM L103 40 0 OPEN
SECTION: 1BEED
LQEC23-023 LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 

II (21ST CENTURY 
M 5:00 PM 8:00 PM ONLINE 39 0 OPEN

SECTION: 1BEED/1BSE-ENG
EDUC263 BUILDING AND ENHANCING NEW 

LITERACIES ACROSS THE 
H 9:00 AM 12:00 PM C310 40 0 OPEN

EDUC273 TECHNOLOGY FOR TEACHING AND 
LEARNING 1

TH 1:00 PM 2:30 PM L210 40 0 OPEN

EDUC283 FACILITATING LEARNER-CENTERED 
TEACHING

M 10:30 AM 12:00 PM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN

W 10:30 AM 12:00 PM C310 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: LTS-SEAS
NSTP2-18 NATIONAL SERVICE TRAINING 

PROGRAM 2
9:00 AM 12:00 PM L103 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: 1BSHM/1BSTM/1BACOMM/1BEED/1BSE-ENG

PATHFIT1002 MOVEMENT COMPETENCY TRAINING T 10:30 AM 12:00 PM L103 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: 2BSHM/2BSTM/2BACOMM/2BSE-ENG/1BEED

RELED063 CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN CHRISTIAN 
MARRIAGE

TH 2:30 PM 4:00 PM 40 0 OPEN

1ST YEAR : BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN SECONDARY EDUCATION MAJOR IN ENGLISH (1BSE-ENG)
SECTION: 1BSE-ENG
LIT113 CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENT 

LITERATURE
M 1:00 PM 2:30 PM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN

W 1:00 PM 2:30 PM C310 40 0 OPEN

LQEC23-023 LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 
II (21ST CENTURY 

M 5:00 PM 8:00 PM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: 1BSHM/1BSTM/2BACOMM/2BSE-ENG
GEC013 SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, AND SOCIETY MW 1:00 PM 2:30 PM L103 40 0 OPEN



SECTION: 1BSHM/1BSTM/1BACOMM/1BEED/1BSE-ENG

PATHFIT1002 MOVEMENT COMPETENCY TRAINING T 10:30 AM 12:00 PM L103 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: LTS-SEAS
NSTP2-18 NATIONAL SERVICE TRAINING 

PROGRAM 2
9:00 AM 12:00 PM L103 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: 1BEED/1BSE-ENG
EDUC263 BUILDING AND ENHANCING NEW 

LITERACIES ACROSS THE 
H 9:00 AM 12:00 PM C310 40 0 OPEN

EDUC273 TECHNOLOGY FOR TEACHING AND 
LEARNING 1

TH 1:00 PM 2:30 PM L210 40 0 OPEN

EDUC283 FACILITATING LEARNER-CENTERED 
TEACHING

M 10:30 AM 12:00 PM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN

1ST YEAR : BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN PSYCHOLOGY
SECTION: 1BSPSY
CHEM022L COLLEGE CHEMISTRY LAB TW 8:00 AM 11:00 AM L304 40 0 OPEN

CHEM023 COLLEGE CHEMISTRY M 8:00 AM 11:00 AM NSL1 40 0 OPEN

LQEC23-023 LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 
II (21ST CENTURY 

M 5:00 PM 8:00 PM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN

PATHFIT2022 EXERCISE-BASED FITNESS TH 10:00 AM C L104 40 0 OPEN

PSYCH032L PSYCHOLOGICAL STATISTICS LAB F 1:00 PM 5:30 PM 40 0 OPEN

W 4:00 PM 5:30 PM A102-L 40 0 OPEN

PSYCH033 PSYCHOLOGICAL STATISTICS TH 4:00 PM 5:30 PM C401 40 0 OPEN

PSYCH043 THEORIES OF PERSONALITY W 1:00 PM 4:00 PM C401 41 0 OPEN

PSYCH063 COGNITIVE PSYCHOLOGY TH 1:00 PM 2:30 PM L104 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: LTS-SEAS
NSTP2-18 NATIONAL SERVICE TRAINING PROGRAM 

2
F 9:00 AM 12:

00NN
L103 40 0 OPEN

2ND YEAR : BACHELOR OF ARTS IN COMMUNICATION (2BACOMM)
SECTION: 2BACOMM
BACOMM153 JOURNALISM PRINCIPLES AND 

PRACTICES
F 9:00 AM 12:00 PM L104 40 0 OPEN

BACOMM163 BROADCASTING PRINCIPLES AND 
PRACTICES

M 2:30 PM 4:00 PM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN

W 2:30 PM 4:00 PM C404 40 0 OPEN

BAELEC-2 PHILIPPINE ARTS MW 9:00 AM 10:30 AM L106 40 0 OPEN

BAELEC-3 DIGITAL IMAGING T 8:30 AM 10:30 AM C404 40 0 OPEN

BAELEC-3L DIGITAL IMAGING LAB T 1:00 PM 2:30 PM A102-L 40 0 OPEN

T 10:30 AM 12:00 PM C404 40 0 OPEN

BAELEC-5 BASIC PHOTOGRAPHY H 8:30 AM 10:30 AM L103 40 0 OPEN

BAELEC-5L BASIC PHOTOGRAPHY LAB H C 2:30 PM C404 40 0 OPEN

H 10:30 AM 12:00 PM C404 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: 2BACOMM/2BSE-ENG/3BSPSY
GECELEC1 LIVING IN THE IT ERA M 10:30 AM 12:00 PM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN

W 10:30 AM 12:00 PM L103 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: 2BSHM/2BSTM/2BACOMM/2BSE-ENG

PATHFIT3032 INDIVIDUAL SPORTS F 1:00 PM 3:00 PM L103 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: 2BSHM/2BSTM/2BACOMM/2BSE-ENG/1

RELED063 CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN CHRISTIAN MARRIAGETH 2:30 PM 4:00 PM 40 0 OPEN

2ND YEAR : BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN SECONDARY EDUCATION MAJOR IN ENGLISH (2BSE-ENG)
SECTION: 2BSE-ENG
EDUC063B ASSESSMENT IN LEARNING 2 H 10:30 AM 12:00 PM L210 40 0 OPEN

T 10:30 AM 12:00 PM C310 40 0 OPEN

ENED-ELEC1 ENGLISH FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES TH 4:30 PM 6:00 PM C310 40 0 OPEN

ENED053B CAMPUS JOURNALISM S 9:00 AM 12:00 PM L105 40 0 OPEN



ENED053B S 9:00 AM 12:00 PM L105 40 0 OPEN

ENED243 PRINCIPLES AND THEORIES OF 
LANGUAGE ACQUISITION AND 

TH 1:00 PM 2:30 PM C310 40 0 OPEN

ENED253 LANGUAGE PROGRAMS AND POLICIES IN 
MULTILINGUAL 

S 1:00 PM 4:00 PM C310 40 0 OPEN

LIT083 SURVEY OF AFRO-ASIAN LITERATURE H 9:00 AM 10:30 AM L107 40 0 OPEN

T 9:00 AM 10:30 AM L210 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: 2BSHM/2BSTM/2BACOMM/2BSE-ENG/1
RELED063 CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN CHRISTIAN MARRIAGETH 2:30 PM 4:00 PM 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: 2BACOMM/2BSE-ENG/3BSPSY
GECELEC1 LIVING IN THE IT ERA M 10:30 AM 12

:
00 

P
M

ONLINE 40 0 OPEN
SECTION: 1BSHM/1BSTM/2BACOMM/2BSE-ENG

GEC013 SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND 
SOCIETY

MW 1:00 PM 2:30 PM L103 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: 2BSHM/2BSTM/2BACOMM/2BSE-ENG

PATHFIT3032 INDIVIDUAL SPORTS F 1:00 PM 3:00 PM L103 40 0 OPEN

2ND YEAR : BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN PSYCHOLOY (2BSPSY)

SECTION: 2BSPSY
PATHFIT4042 CONTEMPORARY DANCE W 3:00 PM 5:00 PM L103 40 0 OPEN

PSYCH093 ABNORMAL PSYCHOLOGY WF 1:00 PM 2:30 PM L106 40 0 OPEN

PSYCH103 SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY TH 2:30 PM 4:00 PM L105 40 0 OPEN

PSYCH113 INDUSTRIAL/ORGANIZATIONAL 
PSYCHOLOGY

M 1:00 PM 2:30 PM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN

T 4:00 PM 5:30 PM L106 40 0 OPEN

PSYCH133 PHYSIOLOGICAL/BIOLOGICAL 
PSYCHOLOGY

WF 10:30 AM 12:00 PM C401 40 0 OPEN

PSYCH262L PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT LAB TH 9:00 AM 12:00 PM C402 40 0 OPEN

PSYCH263 PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT M 2:30 PM 5:30 PM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: 2BSPSY/1BSCE-STE
RELED063 CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN CHRISTIAN 

MARRIAGE
TH 1:00 PM 2:30 PM L114 45 0 OPEN

SECTION:
GEC063 PUR

POS
IVE 
CO
MM
UNI
CAT
ION

W 9:00 AM 10:30 AM L103 40 0 OPEN

3RD YEAR : BACHELOR OF ARTS IN COMMUNICATION (3BACOMM)
SECTION: 3BACOMM
BACOMM-THA THESIS 1 F 9:00 AM 12:00 PM C404 40 0 OPEN

BACOMM203 KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT M 1:00 PM 2:30 PM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN

W 1:00 PM 2:30 PM L210 40 0 OPEN

BAELEC-6 WEB CONTENT MANAGEMENT H 10:30 AM 12:00 PM L211 40 0 OPEN

T 10:30 AM 12:00 PM L106 40 0 OPEN

BAELEC-7 FILM PRODUCTION T 2:30 PM 4:30 PM L103 39 0 OPEN

BAELEC-7L FILM PRODUCTION LAB F 1:00 PM 4:00 PM C404 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: 2BSHM/2BSTM/3BACOMM/3BSE-ENG
GEC073 ETHICS TH 9:00 AM 10:30 AM L105 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: 2BSHM/TM/HRM/3BACOMM/3BSE-ENG
GECELEC3 PHILIPPINE POPULAR CULTURE MW 10:30 AM 12:00 PM L113 40 0 OPEN
3RD YEAR : BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN SECONDARY EDUCATION MAJOR IN ENGLISH (3BSE-ENG)
SECTION: 3BSE-ENG
EDUC-RESA EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH I F 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 40 0 OPEN

EDUC233 THE TEACHING PROFESSION T 4:00 PM 7:00 PM L105 40 0 OPEN

EDUC313 THE TEACHER AND THE COMMUNITY, 
SCHOOL CULTURE, 

H 4:00 PM 7:00 PM L103 40 0 OPEN

ENED263 LANGUAGE LEARNING MATERIALS 
DEVELOPMENT

S 9:00 AM 12:00 PM L104 40 0 OPEN

ENED273 TEACHING AND ASSESSMENT OF 
LITERATURE STUDIES

H 10:30 AM 12:00 PM L103 40 0 OPEN

T 10:30 AM 12:00 PM L211 40 0 OPEN

ENED313 SPEECH AND THEATER ARTS TH 7:30 AM 9:00 AM L105 40 0 OPEN



ENED313 TH 7:30 AM 9:00 AM L105 40 0 OPEN

ENED323 TECHNICAL WRITING W 4:30 PM 7:30 PM L105 40 0 OPEN

LIT213 LITERARY CRITICISM S 1:00 PM 4:00 PM L103 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: 2BSHM/2BSTM/3BACOMM/3BSE-ENG
GEC073 ETHICS TH 9:00 AM 10:30 AM L105 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: 2BSHM/TM/HRM/3BACOMM/3BSE-ENG
GECELEC3 PHILIPPINE POPULAR CULTURE MW 10:30 AM 12:00 PM L113 40 0 OPEN
3RD YEAR : BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN PSYCHOLOY (3BSPSY)
SECTION: 3BSPSY

NSCI033 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE AND 
SUSTAINABILITY

TH 1:00 PM 2:30 PM C401 0 0 OPEN

NSCI063 NEURO-ANATOMY TH 7:30 AM 9:00 AM L104 40 0 OPEN

PSYCH-RESA RESEARCH IN PSYCHOLOGY I F 9:00 AM 12:00 PM L212 40 0 OPEN

PSYCH143 GROUP DYNAMICS TH 10:30 AM 12:00 PM L105 40 0 OPEN

PSYCH193 INTRODUCTION TO COUNSELING WF 7:30 AM 9:00 AM L103 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: 2BACOMM/2BSE-EN
GECELEC1 LIVING IN THE IT ERA M 10:30 AM 12:00 PM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN

W 10:30 AM 12:00 PM L103 40 0 OPEN

4TH YEAR : BACHELOR OF ARTS IN COMMUNICATION (4BACOMM)
SECTION: 4BACOMM
BACOMM-
PRC6

COMMUNICATION INTERNSHIP (600 HRS) MS 4:00 PM 7:00 PM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN

4TH YEAR : BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN SECONDARY EDUCATION MAJOR IN ENGLISH (4BSE-ENG)
SECTION: 4BSE-ENG
EDUC-PRC6 PRACTICE TEACHING (OFF-

CAMPUS/600HRS)
MS 4:00 PM 7:00 PM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN

4TH YEAR : BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN PSYCHOLOGY (4BSPSY)
SECTION: 4BSPSY
PSYCH-PRC-E EDUCATIONAL PRACTICUM (200 HOURS) M 10:00 AM 12:00 PM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN

PSYCH-ST006 SPECIAL TOPICS IN PSYCHOLOGY S 1:00 PM 4:00 PM C401 40 0 OPEN

S 9:00 AM 12:00 PM C401 40 0 OPEN
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